
Meeting dates for the Municipal Year 2023/24 of the Ramsey & 
Parkeston Parish Council 

 

 
VENUES: 
 
Additional Meetings relating to specific issues within either ward will be held in: 
 
Ramsey:      The Ramsey War Memorial Hall, Ramsey 
 
Parkeston:   Parkeston Community Centre, Hamilton Street, Parkeston 
 

 
ALL MEETINGS ARE OPEN TO THE MEMBERS OF THE PUBLIC & PRESS. 
 
Exclusion of the public:  In accordance with Section 1 of the Public Bodies 
(Admission to Meetings) Act 1960, to exclude the public, including the press, from the 
meeting so that any items containing exempt and confidential information (for example 
confidential personal or tender issues) can be considered by the council. 
 

The Ramsey & Parkeston Parish Council endeavour to keep to the advertised dates, 
however withhold the right to change the date, time or venue if deemed necessary. 
 
Should a special meeting to address any issue raised during the year, arrangements 
made will be advertised to the public via noticeboards, the Council’s website and the 
local press. 
 
For general enquiries please contact:  
Teresa Le-Blanc, Clerk to the Council on 01255 502616 / 07507 638895 
email: clerk@ramseyparkeston-pc.gov.uk 
www.ramseyparkeston-pc.gov.uk 

 
Date 

 

Venue Meeting Time 

 
Monday, 15th May ‘23 
 

 
 

Parkeston Community 
Centre, Hamilton Street, 

Parkeston 
 

 
Annual Council Meeting at  

7.15 p.m. followed by 
meeting 

Monday, 19th June ‘23 7.15 p.m. 

Monday, 17th July ‘23 7.15 p.m. 

Monday, 18th September ‘23 7.15 p.m. 

Monday 23rd October ‘23 7.15 p.m. 

Monday, 20th November ‘23 7.15 p.m. 

Monday, 15th January ‘24 7.15 p.m. 

Monday, 19th February ‘24 7.15 p.m. 

Monday, 19th March ‘24 7.15 p.m. 

Monday, 15th April ‘24 
Assembly at 6.45 p.m. 
followed by meeting 

 

mailto:clerk@ramseyparkeston-pc.gov.uk

